Company fixture type Date
Project approved by
Product specification subject to change without notification. REV.
A
 D
iv
is
io

Verge, 24VDC
Description: Verge channels emit ambient illumination to soften the aesthetic of a space,
imparting a sense of harmony and tranquility; single extrusion runs create dramatic cove or toe-
kick effects while multiple extrusions deliver the effect of illuminated corners or floating walls. A
slim, plaster-in aluminum channel with 4" paintable aluminum backer plate houses a single row of
high CRI, commercial grade white or RGB Soft Strip LEDs. The 24VDC linear LED system mounts
directly to studs without joist modification and plasters into 5/8" or thicker drywall. Verge is sold
in 5 foot increments up to 40 feet and may be field-cut to any length. LED Soft Strip may be cut
every 2.4 inches. Coordinate installation with electrician and drywall contractors. Fixture includes
a 5 year warranty.
Applications: Indoor Only—Toe-kicks, cove lighting, glowing corners, door frames and floating
wall effects for hospitality, retail and residential environments.
Lamp:
Average Lamp Life: 50,000 hours
Power Supply:  White LED system, compatible Electronic Low Voltage Dimming
(ELV) 120-277VAC input: PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC (24VDC 60W output) | PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC
(24VDC 100W output) | PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC (24VDC 2X100W output).
White LED system, compatible 0-10 Volt Dimming (010) 120-277VAC input: PSB-96W-
010-24VDC (24VDC 96W output) | PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC (24VDC 192W output).
In Wall Mounting Kits: PSC-IW-KIT1 (96W or 100W) | PSC-IW-KIT2 (2X96W or 2X100W).
RGB LED System: Remote RGB Power supply with DMX Driver
100W: 120-277VAC input; 200W and 400W: 120/240VAC input
PSB-100W-24VDC-RGB (24VDC 100W output) | PSB-200W-24VDC-RGB (24VDC 200W output)
PSB-400W-24VDC-RGB (24VDC 400W output)
Dimming and Control:  White LED system dimmable with 0–10V dimmer using power supplies
above. Radio Ra2 (with grx-tvi), Grafik Eye Qs (with GRX-TVI), Diva (with PP20); Nova T;
Philips: Sunrise SR1200ZTUNV; Leviton: ip710-dl. RGB LED system - Touch Screen Controller
with Power Supply (CTP), or Color Dial Controller with Power Supply (CDP).

Backer Plate
The 4" paintable aluminum backer plate houses a single row of high CRI,
commercial grade white or RGB Soft Strip.
Included Components
.05"
4"
Verge Junction Box
Slim profile junction box mounts behind drywall. Low voltage DC wires
from remote power supply connect to LED wires. Junction box opening
covered by Verge for a clean, safe connection.
VG-2Wdc-_-_
Application: 		  0-10V dimming for Verge
Power Supply:  	 White LED system, compatible Electronic Low Voltage Dimming (ELV) 120-277VAC input:
		  PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC (24VDC 60W output) | PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC (24VDC 100W output) | PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC
		  (24VDC 2X100W output).
		  White LED system, compatible 0-10 Volt Dimming (010) 120-277VAC input: PSB-96W-010-24VDC (24VDC
		  96W output) | PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC (24VDC 192W output).
		  In Wall Mounting Kits: PSC-IW-KIT1 (96W or 100W) | PSC-IW-KIT2 (2X96W or 2X100W).
		  RGB LED System: Remote RGB Power supply with DMX Driver
		  100W: 120-277VAC input; 200W and 400W: 120/240VAC input